
 

 
TANZANIA NATIONAL PARKS 

TARIFFS 
From 1ST August 2020 to 30TH June 2021 

  EA Citizen 
(TShs) 

Non-EA Citizen 
(US$) 

Expatriates/ 
Residents Living 
in Tanzania (US$) 

A. CONSERVATION FEES PER PERSON    
 Serengeti  National Park    
 Of or above the age of 16 years 10,000 60 30 
 Between the age of 5 and 15 years 2,000 20 10 
 Children below the age of 5 years Free Free Free 
 Kilimanjaro  National Park    
 Of or above the age of 16 years 10,000 70 35 
 Between the age of 5 and 15 years 2,000 20 10 
 Children below the age of 5 years Free Free Free 
 Lake Manyara, Tarangire and Arusha National 

Parks 
   

 Of or above the age of 16 years 10,000 45 22.5 
 Between the age of 5 and 15 year 2,000 15 7.5 
 Children below the age of 5 years Free Free Free 

 
Mikumi, Ruaha, Rubondo Island, Saadani, Kitulo, 
Mkomazi,  Udzungwa Mountains, Katavi, Burigi-
Chato, Ibanda-Kyerwa, Rumanyika-Karagwe & 
Saanane Island National Parks 

   

 Of or above the age of 16 years 5,000 30 15 
 Between the age of 5 and 15 years 2,000 10 5 
 Children below the age of 5 years Free Free Free 
 Gombe National Park    
 Of or above the age of 16 years 10,000 100 50 
 Between the age of 5 and 15 years 2,000 20 10 
 Children below the age of 5 years Free Free Free 
 Mahale National Park    
 Of or above the age of 16 years 5,000 80 40 
 Between the age of 5 and 15 years 2,000 20 10 
 Children below the age of 5 years Free Free Free 
 Nyerere National Park    
 Of or above the age of 16 years 5,000 50 50 
 Between the age of 5 and 15 years 3,000 30 30 



 Children below the age of 5 years Free Free Free 
 Ugalla River  and Kigosi  National Parks    
 Of or above the age of 16 years 4,000 20 20 
 Between the age of 5 and 15 years 2,000 10 10 
 Children below the age of 5 years Free Free Free 
B. Camping Fees    
 Public Campsite    
 Kilimanjaro National Park    
 Of or above the age of 16 years 10,000 50 50 
 Between the age of 5 and 15 years 5,000 10 10 
 Children below the age of 5 years Free Free Free 
 Other National Parks (except Nyerere, Ugalla 

River and Kigosi) 
   

 Of or above the age of 16 years 5,000 30 30 
 Between the age of 5 and 15 years 2,500 5 5 
 Children below the age of 5 years Free Free Free 
 Nyerere, Ugalla River and Kigosi National 

Parks 
   

 Of or above the age of 16 years 5,000 30 30 
 Between the age of 5 and 15 years 3,000 20 20 
 Children below the age of 5 years Free Free Free 
 Special Campsite fees applicable to all national 

parks except Nyerere, Ugalla River and Kigosi  
(Prior booking is required) 

   

 Of or above the age of 16 years 10,000 50 50 
 Between the age of 5 and 15 years 5,000 10 10 
 Children below the age of 5 years Free Free Free 
 Seasonal Campsite fee applicable to all national 

parks (Prior booking is required) 
   

 Of or above the age of 16 years 15,000 50 50 
 Between the age of 5 and 15 years 7,500 10 10 
 Children below the age of 5 years Free Free Free 
 Fly Campsites applicable to all national parks 

except Nyerere, Ugalla River and Kigosi  (Prior 
booking is required) 

   

 Of or above the age of 16 years 5,000 50 50 
 Between the age of 12 and 15 years 2,500 10 10 
 Special/Fly Campsites in Nyerere, Ugalla River and 

Kigosi National Parks (Prior booking is required) 
   

 Of or above the age of 16 years 10,000 50 50 
 Between the age of 5 and 15 years 5,000 30 30 
 Children below the age of 5 years Free Free Free 
 Mt. Kilimanjaro Crater Camping  10,000 100 100 
C. SPORT FISHING  (allowed only between 7:00 

a.m. and 5:00 p.m.)- specific guidelines apply 
   

 Burigi-Chato, Ibanda-Kyerwa, Rumanyika-
Karagwe, Gombe, Mahale,  Saadani, Rubondo 
Island National Park  

   

 Of or above the age of 16 years 10,000 25 25 
 Between the age of 5 and 15 years 5,000 10 10 



 Nyerere, Ugalla River and Kigosi National Parks 
(Catch and release per person per day) 

10,000 10 10 

 Saanane Island National park    
 Of or above the age of 16 years 10,000 20 20 
 Between the age of 12 and 15 years 5,000 10 10 
 Hiring of sport fishing boat for 2 hours 100,000 50 50 
 Hiring of fishing rod (per rod) per day in respective 

national  parks 
10,000 20 20 

     
D. WALKING SAFARIS IN ALL NATIONAL PARKS    
 Short walks (1 to 4 hours) for adults 5,000 20 20 
 Short walks for children of or above 12 years  2,500 10 10 
 Long walks (above 4 hours) for adults  10,000 25 25 
 Long walks for children of or above 12 years  5,000 15 15 
E. GUIDE/RANGER SERVICE FEES PER GROUP     
 Ranger service fee for climbing Mt Meru 10,000 15 15 
 Guide fee in all parks except Kilimanjaro 5,000 20 20 
 Guide fees in Nyerere, Ugalla River and Kigosi 

National Parks 
30,000 40 40 

     
F. PARK ACCOMMODATION FACILITIES FEES- 

HUTS, HOSTEL, REST HOUSES AND BANDAS 
(rates are payable per head per night) Prior 
booking is required 

   

 a) Huts for Kilimanjaro (Mandara, Horombo and 
Kibo huts) 

   

 i)  Of or above the age of 16 years 5,000 60 60 
 ii)  Between the age of 5 and 15 years  2,500 20 20 
 b) Huts for Arusha National Park-Miriakamba and 

Saddle  
   

 i)  Of or above the age of 16 years 5,000 30 30 
 ii)  Between the age of 5 and 15 years  2,000 10 10 
 c)  Manyara and Ruaha (old) Bandas 15,000 30 30 
 d)  Mahale Bandas  20,000 40 40 
 e) Saadani Bandas, Tents and Rest house    
 i)  Bandas above the age of 16 years  30,000 40 40 
 Bandas Between the age of 5 and 15 years 15,000 20 20 
 ii)  Tents above the age of 16 years 20,000 30 30 
       Tents Between the age of 5 and 15 years 10,000 15 15 
 iii) Rest House above the age of 16 years  30,000 50 50 
 Rest House Between the age of 5 and 15 years 15,000 25 25 
 f)  Hostel Fees per Head: Kilimanjaro, Manyara, 

Serengeti, Nyerere, Mikumi, Ruaha and Gombe 
(Strictly for organized groups prior booking is 
required) 

5,000 10 10 

 g)  Rest House: Serengeti, Nyerere, Tarangire, 
Ruaha, Arusha and Katavi  

20,000 30 30 

 h)  Rest House: Gombe 10,000 20 20 



 i)  Rest House in Udzungwa  50 50 
 j) Mikumi Bandas and Rest House  

(B&B)-(Single) 30,000 50 50 
 (B&B)-(Double) 40,000 75 75 
 k) Mikumi Rest House  and Bandas for Children 15,000 10 10 
 l) Mikumi Guest Rooms    (Single) 20,000 30 30 
                   (Double) 30,000 45 45 
 m)  Ruaha cottages, self contained (B&B)  

Family: 2 adult, 2 children)  
50,000 100 100 

 (Single with sitting room) per head 35,000 50 50 
  (Single without sitting room) per head 25,000 50 50 
 n) Rubondo Island, Burigi-Chato, Ibanda-Kyerwa 

and Rumanyika-Karagwe (Rest House, Banda 
and Tents)  

   

 i)  Of or above the age of 16 years 25,000 35 35 
 ii)  Between the age of 5 and 15 years  15,000 15 15 
 iii) Tents provided by park       (Adults) 20,000 30 30 
                                                 (Children) 10,000 15 15 
     
 o) Gombe National Park tented camps and 

memorial House 
   

 i) Kasekela luxury tented camp (shared 2 Pax per 
tent) . 

40,000 50 50 

 ii) Kasekela Luxury Tented Camp (Suit)  50,000 60 60 
  iii) Jane Goodal Memorial House  10,000 35 35 

G. 
RESCUE FEE (NON-REFUNDABLE) PER 
PERSON PER TRIP FOR MOUNT 
KILIMANJARO AND MERU 

2,000 20 20 

     

H. CANOEING  
   

 Arusha and Lake Manyara    
 i)  Of or above the age of 16 years 5,000 20 20 
 ii)  Between the age of 5 and 15 years  2,000 10 10 
      
 Mahale, Burigi-Chato, Rumanyika-Karagwe,  and 

Rubondo Island National Parks (Maximum 3 hours) 
5,000 10 10 

 Nyerere, Ugalla River and Kigosi National Parks 
payable per day 

   

 1 to 5 people  US$ 100 
 Above 5 people but maximum of 10 people US$ 200 

I. CONCESSION FEES 
   

 Serengeti National Park    
 i)  Of or above the age of 16 years 30,000 50 50 
 ii) Between the age of 5 and 15 years  10,000 10 10 
 Lake Manyara, Tarangire, Kilimanjaro and Arusha 

national parks 
   

 i)  Of or above the age of 16 years 30,000 40 40 



 ii) Between the age of 5 and 15 years  10,000 10 10 
     
 Ruaha, Katavi, Mahale, Gombe, Rubondo and 

Saanane National Parks 
   

 i)  Of or above the age of 16 years 20,000 30 30 
 ii) Between the age of 5 and 15 years  5,000 10 10 
 Mkomazi, Saadani, Mikumi, Udzungwa and Kitulo 

national parks 
   

 i)  Of or above the age of 16 years 20,000 25 25 
 ii) Between the age of 5 and 15 years  5000 10 10 

J. WILDLIFE CONSERVATION FEES 
APPLICABLE TO VISIORS RESIDING INSIDE 
NYERERE, UGALLA RIVER AND KIGOSI 
NATIONAL PARKS (Per Person Per Day)  

5,000 25 25 

K EXCURSIONIST FEES APPLICABLE TO 
VISITORS RESIDING OUTSIDE NYERERE, 
UGALLA RIVER AND KIGOSI NATIONAL 
PARKS) 

5,000 15 15 

L. NIGHT GAME DRIVES     
 Katavi, Ruaha, Mikumi, Tarangire, Lake Manyara, 

Burigi-Chato, Ibanda-Kyerwa and other applicable 
National Parks except Nyerere, Ugalla River and 
Kigosi National Parks (Specific Guidelines apply) 

   

 i) Of or above the age of 16 years (per person) . 10,000 50 50 
 ii) Between the age of 5 and 15 years (per person)  5,000 25 25 
 Nyerere, Ugalla River and Kigosi National Parks    
 i) Of or above the age of 16 years (per person) . 20,000 100 100 
 ii) Between the age of 5 and 15 years (per person)  50,000 50 50 
     

M. VIDEO SHOOTING, PER GROUP OF 2-20 PAX, 
PAYABLE ON TOP OF CONSERVATION FEE 
PER DAY 

   

 This is for recording own art: (Music or movies)    
 a) All National Parks 100,000 100 100 
 b) TANAPA HQ 100,000 50 50 

N. HIRING OF VARIOUS ITEMS 
   

 a) Lawn hiring in Saanane (10:00 - 20:00) hrs 1,000,000 500 500 
 b) Hiring tent for two people per day at Saanane 20,000 20 20 
 c) Boat /vehicle hiring fee: Fuel cost plus 40%  

O. PARAGLIDING ON KILIMANJARO     
 a) Pilot  100,000 500 500 
 b) Passenger 100,000 250 250 



P. MAWENZI PEAK TECHNICAL CLIMBING 30,000 750 750 
Q. CYCLING    
 i) Kilimanjaro National Park 30,000 50 50 
 ii) Nyerere, Ugalla River and Kigosi National Parks 10,000 20 20 
 iii) Arusha National Park and other national parks   30,000 25 25 
 Fees are payable on top of daily conservation fee    

R. BUSH MEAL PER PERSON IN ALL NATIONAL 
PARKS 5,000 5 5 

S. HIKING/MOUNTAINEERING FEES IN 
NYERERE, UGALLA RIVER AND KIGOSI 
NATIONAL PARKS 

 
 

10,000 20 20 

T. BOATING SAFARI FEE (per person)    
 Burigi-Chato, Rumanyika-Karagwe, Mahale, 

Rubondo Island,  Gombe and Saadani National 
Parks 

10,000 20 20 

 Boat return trip to Rubondo: From Kasenda to Mlaga 100,000 100 100 
 Boat return trip from Ngome to Rubondo 300,000 290 290 
 Nyerere, Ugalla River and Kigosi National Parks –   

              i) (company’s Boat) 
5,000 5 5 

             ii ) (Public Motor boat) 30,000 50 50 
            iii) Motor boat entry fees per day  TShs 20,000 
 Saanane Island Boat  Charges    
 Boat excursion 1 hour 200,000 100 100 
 Boat excursion 30 minutes 100,000 50 50 
 Return trip to Saanane Island 35,000 35 35 

U. SNORKELING FOR 3 HRS TO APPLICABLE 
NATIONAL PARKS 

10,000 
10 10 

V. SPECIAL RHINO VIEWING     

 (a) Moru-Serengeti National Park per trip 100,000 100 100 

 (b) Mkomazi National Park (for one hour)    

 i)  Of or above the age of 16 years 10,000 30 30 

 ii)  Between the age of 5 and 15 years  5,000 10 10 

W. CANOPY WALKWAY IN LAKE MANYARA AND 
OTHER APPLICABLE NATIONAL PARKS  

   

 5 years and above for a duration of one hour exclusive 
of entry and game viewing fees 

10,000 20 20 



X. HORSE RIDING FEES IN NYERERE, UGALLA  
RIVER AND KIGOSI NATIONAL PARKS 

50,000 100 100 

Y. FEES FOR ANTIQUITIES, SITES AND 
MUSEUMS (MWALIMU NYERERE MEMORIAL 
MUSEUM, CARAVAN SERAI SLAVE TRADE 
MUSEUM, CHIEF MKWAWA MEMORIAL 
MUSEUM, ISIMILA STONE AGE, AND DR. 
LIVINGSTONE MEMORIAL MUSEUM 

   

 Students (in primary or secondary school) 1,000 5 2.5 

 Adults 2,000 10 5 

 

Z.  ENTRY FOR MOTOR VEHICLE TO ALL PARKS EXCEPT NYERERE, UGALLA 
RIVER AND KIGOSI NATIONAL PARKS: 
                                                               Tanzania & EAC Private                         Foreign  
                                                                                                      Registered TShs.                          Registered US$ 
 i)  Tare weight up to 2000 kgs 20,000  40  
 ii)  Tare weight between 2001 - 3000 kgs 35,000  150  
 iii) Tare weight between 3001 - 7000 kgs 60,000  200 
 vi) Tare weight above 7001 kgs - 10000 kgs 150,000  300 
 v)   Tare weight above 10 tons (prior permission from           300,000                                 500 
   Conservation Commissioner is required) 
 vi)  Open vehicles will be charged 50% extra of the normal vehicle fee. 
 

AA. ENTRY FOR MOTOR VEHICLES IN NYERERE, UGALLA RIVER AND KIGOSI 
NATIONAL PARKS: 

                                                                                Local Registered (TShs)      Foreign Registered (US$) 
 i)  Tare weight up to 2000 kgs 20,000     50  

 ii)  Tare weight between 2001 - 3000 kgs 50,000  150  
 iii) Tare weight between 3001 - 5000 kgs 75,000  200 
 vi) Tare weight above 5001– 7,000 kgs 100,000  300  
 v)  Tare weight above 7,001 – 10,000 kg                      500,000                  500 
        vi)  Fuel tanker which should not exceed 10 Tones    125,000                  125 

BB.  FINE FOR VEHICLES CAUSING ACCIDENT IN ALL NATIONAL PARKS TShs  200,000 

 

CC.  FINE FOR OVERSPEEDING IN ALL NATIONAL PARKS        TShs  50,000 

 



DD.  FEES FOR TANZANIAN REGISTERED (NON-
COMMERCIAL VEHICLE/TRAILERS,  BOATS & 
AIRCRAFS) STATIONED IN THE PARK PER YEAR 
(WHEN CARRYING TOURISTS SUCH VEHICLES 
SHALL PAY RELEVENT FEES) APPLICABLE TO ALL 
NATIONAL PARKS 

 i) Tare weight up to 2000 kgs TShs  50,000 
 ii) Tare weight between 2001 - 3000 kgs TShs 100,000 
 iii) Tare weight over 7001 kgs - 10000 kgs TShs 200,000 
 vi) Tractor, trailers and boats. TShs  50,000 
 v) Aircraft TShs 200,000 

EE.  LANDING FEES IN ALL NATIONAL PARKS EXCEPT NYERERE, UGALLA 
RIVER AND KIGOSI NATIONAL PARKS:   

 Foreign Aircrafts (US $) Local Aircrafts (TShs) 

 Private Commercial  Private  Commercial 

a) Up to 4 seaters 50 120 10,000 15,000 

b) 5 - 12 seaters 120 170 15,000 20,000 

c) Over 13 seaters 170 320 - - 

c) 13 - 20 seaters - - 20,000 35,000 

d) Over 20 seaters - - 50,000 60,000 

 

FF. LANDING FEES IN NYERERE, UGALLA RIVER AND KIGOSI NATIONAL 
PARKS:   

Fees for Aircraft landing including helicopter 

Aircraft 
Capacity 

Aircraft Landing Fees 

Scheduled Flights Local Registered 
(Per cycle within a same national 
park) TShs 

Local Registered 
(per landing) TShs 

Foreign Registered 
(per landing) US$ 

1 to 4 Seaters 50,000 40,000 100 
5 to 12 
Seaters 

60,000 50,000 150 

13 Seaters or 
more 

80,000 70,000 300 

ii. Airstrip charge payable per person landing in the national park but accommodated outside 
the park 
Category Fee payable per person per landing  
EA Citizen (TShs) 10,000 



Non-EA Citizen and Expatriates/ Residents Living in 
Tanzania (US$) 

10 

 

GG.  FILMING FEES 
 The following filming fees are applicable to each person per day and covers entrance,  
 camping and filming. This applies to all Nationalities: 
 a)  Serengeti US$ 300 
 b)  Gombe and Mahale US$ 180 

d)  Nyerere, Ugalla River &Kigosi)                                                 US$      200 
 c)  Other Parks US$ 250 
 

HH.  CREW FEE PER PERSON PER DAY 
(TANZANIANS) FOR SERENGETI, NYERERE, 
ARUSHA, TARANGIRE AND LAKE MANYARA:  

 This is for guides, porters, campers, driver guides, and cooks  
 (Identity card required). This includes Conservation fee  
 (TShs 1,500 and Camping/Hut fee TShs 2,000)  TShs 3,500 

II.  CREW FEE (TANZANIANS) IN KILIMANJARO PER TRIP          TShs 5,000 

JJ. CREW FEE (TANZANIANS) FOR OTHER NATIONAL 
PARKS            TShs  3,000 

This includes Conservation fee (TShs 1,000) and Camping fee (TShs 2,000)    
(Identity card required).  

KK. STUDENTS FEE FOR ORGNIAZED GROUPS IN 
ALL NATIONAL PARKS  
i. Conservation fee for Primary, Secondary and High School students TShs 2,000 
ii. Conservation fee for Colleges and Universities Students TShs 5,000 
iii. Camping fees for Primary, Secondary and High school students TShs 2,000 
iv. Camping fee for College and University students  TShs 3,000 
v. Huts and hostel for the students TShs 5,000 

 

LL.  ANNUAL DIRECTORS’ PASS FEE TO ALL NATIONAL PARK        US$  100 
Requires prior authorization from the Conservation Commissioner 

MM. BALLOON OPERARATION FEES (PER PERSON PER TRIP) 
Serengeti National Parks US$ 50 
Tarangire, Lake Manyara, Arusha and Kilimanjaro National Parks US$ 40 
Ruaha, Mahale, Rubondo Island, Saanane Island, Burigi-Chato, Ibanda-
Kyerwa and Rumanyika-Karagwe National Parks 

US$ 30 

Mkomazi, Saadani, Mikumi, Kitulo and other National Parks where applicable US$ 25 



except Nyerere,Ugalla River and Kigosi National Parks 

 

NN: BALLOON FLIGHT FEES IN NYERERE, UGALLA AND KIGOSI NATIONAL 
PARKS 

Fees for Balloon Flights 
Balloon Capacity Fees per person per landing (US$) 
Up to 4 Seaters 50 
5 to 12 Seaters 40 
13 Seaters or more 30 

 

OO: MULTIPLE ENTRY IN NATIONAL PARKS  
There shall be two multiple entries in National Parks where respective parks’ entry fees shall apply: 

i. Day-trip permit which is valid for twelve daylight hours and allows multiple entries within such validity 
period. 

ii. A sleep-over permit which is valid for  twenty-four hours and allows multiple entries within such 
validity period. 

PP: TOURISM INVESTMENT SITE ALLOCATION FEE AND ANNUAL LAND BASE 
RENT FEE   
 
Non-Refundable Tourism Investment Site Allocation and Annual Land Base Rent fees for new investors in 
National Parks. 
 

Name of the Parks Non-Refundable 
Tourism 
Investment Site 
Allocation fee in 
USD 

Annual Land Base Rent fee in USD. 

Seasonal 
Camps 

Permanent 
Tented Camps 

Lodges 

Serengeti National Park 5,000 2,000 20,000 50,000 
Kilimanjaro National Park - 20,000 40,000 
Tarangire National Park 1,000 10,000 20,000 
Lake Manyara 1,000 10,000 20,000 
Arusha 1,000 10,000 20,000 
Nyerere 2,000 10,000 20,000 
Other parks 1,000 100 1,000 5,000 

 
Please Note 

§ Conservation and Vehicle fees are for multiple entry 

§ Fee once paid is non- refundable 

§ Proof of identification is mandatory at entry gate 

§ All tariffs are VAT (18%) exclusive 

§ Expatriates/residents and their dependents living in Tanzania must have either of the following 

documents: residents permit Class A,B or C; exemption certificate; temporary pass attached with 

Government receipt plus acknowledgement letter; and Diplomatic passport or ID 



§ EAC citizen refers to the nationals of Tanzania, Kenya, Uganda, Burundi, Rwanda and South 

Sudan 

§ Nationals of other EAC member states must produce their passport at entry gate 

§ EAC private vehicles are strictly prohibited to conduct any tourism business in the park 
§ For video shooting consult Park Management for guidance 

§ Snorkels should have their own equipment 

 
Source of the fees: GN No 666 published on 2/11/2018, GN No. 490A published on 29/6/2020 and GN 

No.181 published on 20/5/2016 
Conservation commissioner 

Tanzania National parks 
P.O.Box 3134, Arusha – Tanzania 

Tel 255 27 2503471/2501930 
Email: info@tanzaniaparks.go.tz/cc@tanzaniaparks.go.tz 

Website: www.tanzaniaparks.go.tz 
Facebook:Tanzania National Parks, Twitter: tzparks, Instagram: tanzaniaparks, WhatsApp:+255747426310 

 

 


